
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005519-2024 

Contract

NHS Health Checks Catch-up Programme

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005519

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041be5  

Published 20 February 2024, 1:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Castle

WINCHESTER

SO238ZB

Contact

Alix Holmes

Email

alix.holmes@hants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1962845979

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005519-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005519-2024
mailto:alix.holmes@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hants.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.hants.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.hants.gov.uk/
https://www.hants.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Health Checks Catch-up Programme

Reference number

AS21235

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The NHS Health Check programme aims to improve the health and wellbeing of adults aged
40-74 years, through the promotion of early awareness, assessment, and management of the
major risk factors for CVD, diabetes and kidney disease and raise awareness of dementia,
across the eligible population with a focus on our priority groups, which are those most at
risk of developing a CVD. As such, it is aimed at reducing associated premature death,
disability, and health inequalities. Please refer to the following link for further information on
the regulation, setting out the NHS Health Check (Assessment).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,091,049.60

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 5

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Light Touch Regime Open Tender

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-034517

/Notice/034517-2023


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Randox Health Limited London

143-149 Great Portland Street, Marylebone,

London

W1W 6QN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

09102173

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,091,049.60

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-01T15:32:02+0100
	TCPDF




